Date &
Time of

E-Auction

Earnest
Money

Deposit (EMD)
Reserve

Price
Sr.
No

Name of the Borrower /
Co-Borrower/s /

Guarantor/s / Mortgager/s
LAN No. &

Selling Bank

On
26.02.2026

12.00pm

On
26.02.2026

12.30pm

On
26.02.2026

03.30pm

1

2

3

Rs.7173070.18/- (Indian Rupees
Seventy One Lakhs Seventy

Three Thousand Seventy
Rupees And Eighteen Paise) as
on 09.09.2025 + further Interest

thereon + Legal Expenses

Rs.3321293.88/- (Indian Rupees
Thirty Three Lakhs Twenty One
Thousand Two Hundred Ninety
Three Rupees And Eighty Eight

Paise) as on 09.09.2025 + further
Interest thereon + Legal

Expenses

Rs. 20264236.45/- (Indian
Rupees Two Crore Two Lakh

Sixty-Four Thousand Two
Hundred Thirty-Six and Forty-

Five Paise Only) as on
21.01.2025 + further Interest
thereon + Legal Expenses

UDS: 492.0
sq.ft,

Constructi
on: 984

sq.ft

Land:
2405.0
sq.ft

(Vacant
land)

LAND:
1050 Sqft
SBUA:855

Sqft

Physical
Possession

On
09.10.2017

Physical
Possession

[...]

February

2026

12 & 17th
February

2026

SLPHCHNI0000782
Shriram Housing
Finance Limited

(SHFL)

SHLHCHEN0000138
Shriram Housing
Finance Limited

(SHFL)

HHOMCHE00054119
Development Credit

Bank Ltd

Mr. Seshaiah K

Mr. Nanda Kumar M

Mr. Kokila S

Rs. 3,16,400/-
(Rupees

Three Lakhs
Sixteen

Thousand Four
Hundred Only)

Rs. 63000/-
(Rupees

Sixty-Three
Thousand Only)

Rs. 394700/-
(Rupees

Three LakhS
Ninety-Four
Thousand

Seven Hundred
Only)

Rs. 31,64,000/-
(Rupees

Thirty-One
Lakhs Sixty-

Four Thousand
Only)

Rs. 630000/-
(Rupees

Six Lakhs
Thirty

Thousand
Only)

Rs.3947000/-
(Rupees

Thirty-Nine
LakhS Forty-

Seven
Thousand

Only)

Arcil Retail
Loan

Portfolio-
045 B-Trust

Arcil Retail
Loan

Portfolio-
045 B-Trust

Arcil-SBPS-
022-IV-
Trust

Description of the Secured Asset being auctioned: Property owned by SESHAIAH K: All that Piece and Parcel of land and Building bearing Door No.203, & Plot No.